
2026 University of Pittsburgh Greensburg Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (45), Opp (52)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Dunn (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Phillips 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-40), Kelly (10-11), Phillips
(5-6), Powell (5-5), Dunn (4-6), Palmer (4-5), Dalessandro (3-3), Caylao (2-3), Jastrzebski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Taylor, Hunter .333 6-4 15 3 5 3 0 0 2 8 .533 2 0 0 0 .412 0 0 0-0 14 8 1 .957
2 Hart, Madyson .154 7-4 13 3 2 0 1 0 1 4 .308 1 0 10 0 .214 0 0 0-0 4 0 3 .571
1 Cloak, Shelby .571 4-4 14 6 8 2 0 1 8 13 .929 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 4 4 1 .889
22 Buckles, Lilly .375 5-5 16 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .438 1 0 3 0 .412 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
4 Rozanski, Keira .375 4-4 8 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
23 Dalessandro, Mia .364 4-4 11 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .455 0 1 0 0 .417 0 0 0-0 12 3 0 1.000
12 Lang, Kenzie .357 5-4 14 2 5 1 0 1 5 9 .643 2 0 1 0 .438 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
9 Reinard, Falynn .333 4-4 12 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .417 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
21 McCoskey, Whitney .333 4-4 9 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 2 1 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
6 Kunkel, Cassidy .333 3-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Dunn, Jessica .308 5-4 13 4 4 3 0 0 2 7 .538 3 0 3 0 .438 0 0 1-1 22 2 0 1.000
25 Altman, Brenna .300 4-4 10 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 2 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
7 Davis, Jadyn .267 5-4 15 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 0 0 3 0 .267 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
29 Powell, Autumn .167 4-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
14 Saeli, Kayla .091 4-4 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 1 0 .091 0 0 0-0 6 2 2 .800
5 Lamb, Mckenzie .083 4-4 12 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 2 0 .154 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
17 Kelly, Sadie .000 4-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
13 Grabiak, Gabriella .000 4-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .100 0 1 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
8 Kasten, Ryleigh .000 4-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .267 8-8 210 35 56 14 1 2 31 78 .371 23 2 46 0 .345 0 1 5-5 150 37 12 .940
Opponents .379 8-8 227 61 86 18 3 2 57 116 .511 28 2 31 1 .450 1 8 17-20 152 41 6 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Powell, Autumn 4.90 1-2 4 3 2 0-0 0 20.0 25 15 14 6 11 6 2 0 .301 0 2 0 1 2
44 Caylao, Kaetlin 7.41 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 10 6 6 7 5 2 0 1 .370 0 0 0 0 0
43 Palmer, Nicole 7.64 1-2 3 3 1 0-0 0 18.1 35 24 20 10 13 5 1 1 .412 1 0 0 0 5
55 Phillips, Paige 12.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 7 3 2 2 0 0 .389 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jastrzebski, Julia 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
28 Huss, Rebecca 31.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.70 2-6 13 8 3 0 0 50.0 86 61 55 28 31 16 3 2 .379 1 2 0 1 7
Opponents 4.12 6-2 16 8 2 2 2 51.0 56 35 30 23 46 11 1 2 .267 6 2 0 0 1



2026 University of Pittsburgh Greensburg Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Dunn, Jessica 24 22 2 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 2 0
12 Lang, Kenzie 21 20 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Grabiak, Gabriella 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dalessandro, Mia 15 12 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Kelly, Sadie 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
4 Rozanski, Keira 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McCoskey, Whitney 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lamb, Mckenzie 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Davis, Jadyn 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kasten, Ryleigh 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Buckles, Lilly 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kunkel, Cassidy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Powell, Autumn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
55 Phillips, Paige 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
27 Taylor, Hunter 23 14 8 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cloak, Shelby 9 4 4 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Palmer, Nicole 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Reinard, Falynn 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Saeli, Kayla 10 6 2 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hart, Madyson 7 4 0 3 .571 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Altman, Brenna 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Huss, Rebecca 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jastrzebski, Julia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Caylao, Kaetlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 199 150 37 12 .940 3 34 6 .850 2 0
Opponents 199 152 41 6 .970 2 10 0 1.000 1 0


